File created:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-3138 Version: 1 Name: Joseph J Schwab Road 05-A8521-03-FP

Type: Supplemental Improvement

5/12/2014

Resolution (Highway)

Status:

7000pii 0 00iiii ab i toaa 00 71002 i 00 i

In control: Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is

Approved

now a Transportation Committee)

On agenda: 6/18/2014 Final action: 7/23/2014

Title: PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND

HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Second Improvement Resolution

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: Joseph J. Schwab Road

Location: Joseph J. Schwab Road, Algonquin Road to the Union Pacific Railroad Underpass in the

City of Des Plaines

Section: 05-A8521-03-FP

County Board District: 17

Centerline Mileage: 0.53miles

Fiscal Impact: \$760,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-585 Account

Board Approved Date and Amount: 1/20/2005 \$1,300,000.00

Increased Amount: \$760,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$2,060,000.00

Concurrence(s):

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR N/A

Summary: On 1/20/2005, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved an Improvement Resolution appropriating \$1,300,000.00 for this improvement. This second supplemental

improvement is required of engineering and work not anticipated in the original improvement and is

necessary for account closure.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections: Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

File #: 14-3138, Version: 1				
7/23/2014	1	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)	recommend for approval	Pass
7/23/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	

refer

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Second Improvement Resolution

Board of Commissioners

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: Joseph J. Schwab Road

Location: Joseph J. Schwab Road, Algonquin Road to the Union Pacific Railroad Underpass in the City of Des Plaines

Section: 05-A8521-03-FP

6/18/2014

County Board District: 17

Centerline Mileage: 0.53miles

Fiscal Impact: \$760,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-585 Account

Board Approved Date and Amount: 1/20/2005 \$1,300,000.00

Increased Amount: \$760,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$2,060,000.00

Concurrence(s):

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR N/A

Summary: On 1/20/2005, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved an Improvement Resolution appropriating \$1,300,000.00 for this improvement. This second supplemental improvement is required of engineering and work not anticipated in the original improvement and is necessary for account closure.

Pass